

GAHC010096912024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/261/2024

JULIE AHMED
W/O- SUBHAN ALI,
R/O- DARBAR ROAD TINIALI, WARD NO-2, SIVASAGAR,
P.O AND DIST-SIVASAGAR, ASSAM

VERSUS

KAILASH KARTHIK N IAS AND ORS
THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM PHE DEPARTMENT, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI-06, KAMRUP(M), ASSAM

2:JAYANT NARLIKAR IAS
THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
FINANCE DEPTT. DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06
KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

3:DIBYAJYOTI DUARAH
CHIEF ENGINEER (R)
PHE DEPARTMENT
HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI-36
KAMRUP
ASSAM

4:AMIYA KUMAR SARMA
SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER DIBRUGARH PHE CIRCLE
DIBRUGARH-786001
DIST- DIBRUGARH
ASSAM

5:RAJEN PHUKAN
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SIVASAGAR PHE DIVISION
SIVASAGAR-785640
DIST- SIVASAGAR
ASSAM

6:ALAKESH KAKOTY
JUNIOR ENGINEER PHE STORE SIVASAGAR
PHE DIVISION
SIVASAGAR-785640
DIST- SIVASAGAR
ASSAM

7:RAJ MOHAN DEURI
ACCOUNT OFFICER
SIVASAGAR PHE DIVISION
SIVASAGAR-785640
DIST- SIVASAGAR
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. HIMADRI SANKAR BORAH

Advocate for the Respondent :

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

ORDER

22.05.2024

Heard Ms. P. Borah, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Aggrieved by the willful and deliberate disobedience of the order dated 16.11.2022 passed in WP(C) No.7030/2021 and other connected writ petitions, this contempt petition has been field

Issue notice, returnable by 4 (four) weeks.

Petitioner shall take steps for service of notice upon the respondents by registered post with A/D as well as by usual course within 7 (seven) days from today.

List the matter after the returnable date.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant