

GAHC010096872024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/261/2024

JULIE AHMED
W/O- SUBHAN ALI

R/O- DARBAR ROAD TINIALI
WARD NO-2
SIVASAGAR

P.O AND DIST-SIVASAGAR
ASSAM

VERSUS

KAILASH KARTHIK N IAS AND ORS
THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM PHE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06
KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM

2:JAYANT NARLIKAR IAS
THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM FINANCE
DEPTT. DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06
KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

3:DIBYAJYOTI DUARAH
CHIEF ENGINEER (R)
PHE DEPARTMENT
HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI-36
KAMRUP

ASSAM

4:AMIYA KUMAR SARMA
SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER DIBRUGARH PHE CIRCLE
DIBRUGARH-786001
DIST- DIBRUGARH
ASSAM

5:RAJEN PHUKAN
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SIVASAGAR PHE DIVISION
SIVASAGAR-785640
DIST- SIVASAGAR
ASSAM

6:ALAKESH KAKOTY
JUNIOR ENGINEER PHE STORE SIVASAGAR
PHE DIVISION
SIVASAGAR-785640
DIST- SIVASAGAR
ASSAM

7:RAJ MOHAN DEURI
ACCOUNT OFFICER
SIVASAGAR PHE DIVISION
SIVASAGAR-785640
DIST- SIVASAGAR
ASSAM

8:SRI BHASKAR SARMA
SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER
DIBRUGARH PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING CIRCLE
PO-DIBRUGARH
PIN-786001
DISTRICT-DIBRUGARH
ASSAM.

9:SRI AJAY LAHON
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
SIVASAGAR PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DIVISION
PO-SIVASAGAR
PIN-785640
DISTRICT-SIVASAGAR
ASSAM.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. P. Hazarika, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. D. Roy, Advocate

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH**

ORDER

Date : 23.07.2025

Issue notice upon the newly impleaded respondent Nos. 8 & 9 making it returnable on 22.09.2025.

2. The petitioner is directed to take steps upon the newly impleaded respondent Nos. 8 & 9 by way of Registered Post with A/D as well as through usual process during the course of the day.

3. In addition to that, liberty is also given to the petitioner to take steps upon the newly impleaded respondent Nos. 8 & 9 by way of Dasti routed through the Registry of this Court and file an affidavit of service on or before the next date.

4. List accordingly.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant